(R-93-630)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_-"¥')9:1
apoprep on __ OCT 261992

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,

that Change Order No. 13, dated July 2, 1992, heretofore filed

. . . . 0940
with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. RR-

issued in connection with the contract between The City of San
Diego and BRH Garver, Inc. for the North Mission Valley Sewer
Interceptor, said contract having been filed in the office of
the City Clerk as Document No. RR-276704, be and the same is
hereby approved, together with the changes therein set forth,
resulting in an increase of $111,300 due to the addition of a
special trench support and a decrease of $111,300 due to the

deletion of standard trench support, Bid Item No. 2D.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By

Ted Bromfield
Chief Deputy Cify Attorney

TB:mb

10/12/92
Or.Dept:W.Util.
R-93-630
Form=r.co2

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



EUEN TN

HE S s g
N S AR A s B

B . N D I

-

N EELE L

|22 SR

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San- Diegoon........... ................ 0 C.’T:;}.z;ﬁ’.1992.1.;‘,‘.3‘.—;.’;&5.—.
by the following vote:

&
g

Council Members
Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts
John Hartley

Nays Not Present Ineligible

George Stevens
Tom Behr
Valerie Stallings
Judy McCarty
Bob Filner

ORRRRYFRR
Oooooooooad
QDDDDDDDD
O0o0O0Ooooood

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN Q'CONNOR

(Seal)

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RcsolutionQ__ JH{ ",(Li . OCT 2 6 1992

Number. Nl U Adopted ...

CC-1276 (Rev. 11/91)




g2 0C1 V"

Y

!

L

Y.

‘,\\4'.““

-n §
G \,



